all of the parties shall have signed a single document. The parties agree that facsimile copies of 
signatures on this Agreement shall have the same effect as original signatures. 

3. COMPENSATION 

Total compensation for all work performed under this agreement shall not exceed two hundred forty 

thousand ($240,000) as set forth in the pricing schedule of the Contractor’s proposal marked Section 

5: Study Cost, attached hereto and incorporated by reference. The contractor shall submit to the City 

a detailed breakdown and invoice of all charges, including detail of past payments and amounts